HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-10-501

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with Caselle, Inc. in the amount of \$23,000 for the purchase and installation of Caselle's Property Tax Collection module.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough is in need of replacing its property tax billing software; and

WHEREAS, Caselle, Inc. has provided a quote of \$23,000 for the purchase and installation of their property tax billing module; and

WHEREAS, the Borough already uses the Caselle accounting suite for its other accounting functions and there are significant benefits in having a single, integrated system of accounting software; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly in its FY09 budget appropriated \$159,000 from the Capital Improvement Project fund for accounting software, servers, and networking hardware; and

WHEREAS, \$30,000 of that appropriation is remaining and available for use; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Chief Fiscal Officer and Borough Manager recommend the purchase,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with Caselle, Inc. in the amount of \$23,000 for the purchase and installation of Caselle's Property Tax Collection module.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8th day of October, 2013.

	Stephanie Scott, Mayor
Attest:	
Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk	